SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 9057/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2016 in FAO No. 123/2016 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANORANJAN NAYAK AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The affidavit filed by the petitioners for condonation of delay of 236 days is evasive. It is a case where their writ petition was dismissed by the High Court on the ground of delay of 842 days.

For filing the Special Leave Petition against an order which was dismissed on the ground of delay, the petitioner-State has caused a delay of another 236 days.

The petitioner-State is directed to file an affidavit showing the names of persons who caused the delay before the High Court and this Court.

Post after summer vacation.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar