ITEM NO.14

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 9057/2017

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANORANJAN NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

WITH

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49074/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49076/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Ms. Ashiya Khan, Adv.

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. CC 9057/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 8 for filing counter affidavit.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent No. 9. Track report be obtained.

Diary No. 17864/2017

Await service/track report in respect of both the respondents. Track report be obtained.

List again on 11th of October, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar