SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 9057/2017

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANORANJAN NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17864/2017 (XI -A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49074/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49076/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99888/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 29-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Mr. Girija Ballav Das, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. ... CC 9057/2017

Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 9 has been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Diary No. 17864/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to the learned

....2

counsel for the petitioners for taking fresh steps for service of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

List again on 2nd of February, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 29.11.2017

vkt