SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 9057/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2016 in FAO No. 123/2016 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANORANJAN NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA NO. 99888 of 2017 in Diary No. 17864 of 2017 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17864/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 99888/2017)

Date: 16-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR

Ms. Asiya Khan, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. B.B. Pradhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 02.04.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR